# South Carolina Law Enforcement Division

P.O. Box 21398 Columbia, South Carolina 29221-1398

Henry D. McMaster, Governor Mark A. Keel, Chief

Tel: (803) 737-9000

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

December 2, 2020

Contact: Tommy Crosby tcrosby@sled.sc.gov (803) 896-8396

# FORMER DETENTION CENTER OFFICER CHARGED WITH MISCONDUCT

Agents of the S.C. Law Enforcement Division yesterday arrested a former detention center officer with the Williamsburg County Sheriff's Office in connection with a Sept. 30 incident where the former officer had sex with an inmate.

Keondra Kenetha Snow, 26, was charged with Sexual Misconduct with an Inmate.

SLED investigated the case at the request of the Williamsburg County Sheriff's Office.

Snow was booked at the Williamsburg County Detention Center.

The case will be prosecuted by the 3<sup>rd</sup> Circuit Solicitor's Office.

###

Warrant Attached www.sled.sc.gov





# **ARREST WARRANT**

r orm Approved by S.C. Attorney General April 21, 2003 SCCA 518

ORIGINAL

AFFIDAVIT

### Personally appeared before me the affiant Ashley E Jolda Municipality of STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Williamsburg X County/ The accuse 33-20-01 Offense: Sex / First degree sexual misconduct with inmate correctional facility or patient or traince of state to be SCLED0000 State Law Enforcement Division Snow 7 Weight: 2020A4510100534 Municipality of å Ashley E Jolda - S00235 CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA arrested and brought before Keindra Kenessha Agency ORI #: 13-1-3030 Andrews, SC 29510-6164 SSN 44-23-1150(C)(1) THE STATE RETURN Height: against Municipality of dealt with according to the law. 0461 Keondra Kenetha Snow RETURN WARRANT TO: X County/ Williamsburg SC /1994 Prosecuting Agency: Code/Ordinance Sec: Race: Prosecuting Officer: This warrant is Offense Code: County/ is to be defendant Address: DL State: Phone: DOB: o

|      | being duly sworn  | being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant  |   | Keondra Kenetha Snow                                     |   |   |
|------|---|---|---|--|---|---|
| -    | did within this co  | did within this county and state on or about State of South Camilina for ordinance of   | 9/30/2020   | o distriction of   |   | violate the criminal laws of the  |
| 8    | in the following particulars:   | particulars:  | Kanana  | Municipality of  | Williamsburg  |   |
| - 1  | DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:   | OFFENSE: Sex / First degree sex<br>mental health facility   | Sex / First degree sexual misconduct with inmate of correctional facility or patient or trainee of state mental health facility | h inmate of con  | rectional facility or pati  | ent or trainee of state   |
| ı    |   |   | ,   |  |   |   |
| 1.1  | I further state that the crime set for                                  | I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defe<br>the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:   | cause to believe that<br>a is based on the follo  | the defendar<br>wing facts:                              | defendant named above did rots:   | commit  |
| 원    | On 9/30/2020, on  | On 9/30/2020, one Keondra Kenetha Snow did unlawfully have sexual intercourse with Khalil Williams inside the Williamsburg  | did unlawfully have sexua   | al intercourse w   | ith Khalil Williams ins   | ide the Williamsburg  |
| 111  | Office with the st in the Detention (                                   | County Detention Center. At the time, Snow was a certified Correctional Officer employed by the Williamsburg County Sheriffs Office with the statutory responsibility for inmates confined in the Williamsburg Detention Center. Williams was an immate confined in the Detention Center, under the supervision of Snow. Snow admitted to the act of sexual intercourse with Williams, while on | was a certified Correction<br>mates confined in the Wi<br>on of Snow. Snow admitte  | onal Officer emp<br>Illiamsburg Dete<br>ed to the act of | sloyed by the Williamsh<br>ention Center. Williams<br>sexual intercourse with | ourg County Sheriff's<br>s was an inmate confined<br>Williams, while on |
| امرا | duty. This violati<br>Misconduct with                                   | duty. This violation taking place at Williamsburg County Detention Center, in Williamsburg County, South Carolina. Sexual Misconduct with an Inmate is in violation of South Carolina Code of Laws, section 44-23-1150 as amended.  | burg County Detention C<br>South Carolina Code of   | center, in Willian<br>Laws, section 4                    | msburg County, South<br>4-23-1150 as amended                                  | Carolina. Sexual  |
| 1    |   |   | ,   | 0  |   |   |
| П    |   | Signature of Affiant  |   |  |   |   |
| l g  | STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA     X   County/                                 | CAROLINA  Municipality of   | Affiant's Address P   | P. O. Box 21398  | 88  |   |
|      | Williamsburg  |   | Affiant's Telephone   | Columbia, SC 29221                                       | -1777   |   |
| ŝ    |   |   | ARREST WARRANT  | RANT   |   |   |
|      | TO ANY LAW ENF  | TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:   | IS STATE OR MUNICIPALIT   | LY OR ANY CONS   | STABLE OF THIS COUNT  | Ë   |
| П    |   | It appearing from   | the above affidavit   | that there   | are reasonable gr   | grounds to believe that   |
|      | on or about 9/30  | 9/30/2020   |   | Keondra Kenetha Snow                                     | wc  |   |
| ı    | did violate the cri   | did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina    Municipality of Williamshuro  |   | ance of  | ) as set forth below:   |   |
| ı    | DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:   | OFFENSE: Sex / First degr   | Sex / First degree sexual misconduct with inmote of correctional facility or nations or traines of stores                       | th inmate of cor   |   | atota of atota  |
| ١    | Having found probat   | mental health facility Having found probable cause and the above affant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or  | acility<br>having sworn before me, you?   | are empowered an   | d directed to arrest the said   | defendant and bring him or  |
| 1 1  | her before me forthwith to be dealt w soon thereafter as is practicable | her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable.   | law. A copy of this Arrest War  | rant shall be delive                                     | ered to the defendant at the  | time of its execution, or as  |
|      | on 12/ 1/2020   |   |   |  |   |   |
|      | Selana  | + William (1.S.)  | Judge's Address   | Kingstree, SC 29556-                                     | 9556-   |   |
|      | Signature of Issuing Judge Delores Franklin Williams                    | Villiams  | Judge's Telephone   | (843)355-9565 x x277                                     | x x277  |   |
|      | Judge Code: 59  | 5992  | ) Issuing Court:  | X Magistrate   | Municipal   | Circuit   |
| Ō    | ORIGINAL  | ORIGINAL  | ORIGINAL  | 0  | ORIGINAL  | ORIGINAL  |

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Kingstree, SC 29556 125 W. Main Street

General Sessions